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To
Shri. D.G.K. Raju, Agent
M/s. Kakatiya Cement Sugar & Industries Ltd
l - 10- 140/ I
Ashok Nagar
Hyderabad -500020.

Sub: Violatiou of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules,20l7 in respect ofyour
Kakatiya Limestone Mine (38APR10004) over an extent of 12l.4lha. of Budavada Village,
Jaggayyapeta Mandal, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh.

Sir,
The following provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules,2017 rvere found violated in

your above mine during the inspection on 02.03.2022 in the presence of Ski. Ramana Reddy, Mine Manager,
Shri. T. Dileep, Geologist.

Rule No. Nature of Violations ohserved

l l (r)

No holder of a mining lease shall cofiunence or car1r out mining Operations in any area except in
accordance with the mining plan approved, modified or reviewed by the lndian Bureau of Mines.

Your Review of Mining Plan document was approved vide lefter No. AP/KSN/MP/LST-2E/HYD dated
2410312017 and following deviations have been observed:

There was no proposal for stacking of minerals, whereas during inspection it was found that limestone
mineral has been stacked at various places in the working pit.

3l (4)

sections required under these rules shall be maintained up to date showing also the respective
proposal of approved mining plan for various activities pertaining to that year, within three months in case
of category 'A' mines as refcrred to in clause (a) of sub-rule of rule 55, and within hvelve months in the
case ofany other mine.

The respective proposal of approved ntining plan for various activities pertaining to tlat year were not
shown in the plans and sections maintained.
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02. ln this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable
under rule 62 of MCDR, 2017. Further, inability to comply the provision of Rule 11[1) is liable for
suspension of mining operations under 11(2) ofMCDR, 2017.

03. You are advised to rectii'the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office within 45
(Forty Five) days from the date of issue ofthis letter.
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Copy for information:

1. srfl fr{iTfi' (Efrur d-4, *n-fi+ urfr q$, ffi{.
2. The Director, Department of Mines & Geolory, Government of A.P.
3. The Assistant Director of Mines & Geolory, Yerraguntla, YSR Kadapa districl Government of A.p.
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